
Abstract Of Vouchers - "Paid" 

Town Of Washington

For the period: 11/15/2023 thru 12/15/2023

Inv. No. Vendor Amount Voucher # Description GL Number / NamePaid Date Check #

GENERAL FUND A

97673-01101 12/31Allied Adminstrators For $514.53 31477 Delta Dental Insurance for 12/15/2023 338849060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.01.000.00

9767301101, Dec 23Allied Adminstrators For $414.00 31339 Delta Dental Insurance for 11/16/2023 338239060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.01.000.00

$928.53 Sub-Total

ac/ End 06177 Bank Of Millbrook Visa $89.48 31372 office supplies12/6/2023 338821620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

ac/ End 06177 Bank Of Millbrook Visa $1,283.44 31372 Square System12/6/2023 338821680.2 - Data Processing EQ GENERAL FUND A    016802.01.000.00

ac/ End 06177 Bank Of Millbrook Visa $133.30 31372 zoom12/6/2023 338821010.4 - Town Board CE GENERAL FUND A    010104.01.000.00

ac/ End 06177 Bank Of Millbrook Visa $152.01 31372 Chair12/6/2023 338821330.4 - Tax Collector CE GENERAL FUND A    013304.01.000.00

ac/ End 06177 Bank Of Millbrook Visa $188.88 31372 Chair12/6/2023 338821410.4 - Town Clerk CE GENERAL FUND A    014104.01.000.00

ac/ End 06177 Bank Of Millbrook Visa $83.52 31372 Ramp12/6/2023 338821620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A   BUILDI016204.01.000.27

ac/ End 06177 Bank Of Millbrook Visa $25.34 31372 Soccer12/6/2023 338827310.4 - Youth Programs CE GENERAL FUND A    073104.01.000.00

ac/ End 06177 Bank Of Millbrook Visa $126.51 31372 Comm events - Home Dep12/6/2023 338827310.4 - Youth Programs CE GENERAL FUND A   C073104.01.000.43

ac/ End 06177 Bank Of Millbrook Visa $280.50 31372 toddler program supplies12/6/2023 338827310.4 - Youth Programs CE GENERAL FUND A   T073104.01.000.40

ac/ End 06177 Bank Of Millbrook Visa $20.24 31372 office Supplies12/6/2023 338821355.4 - Assessors CE GENERAL FUND A    013554.01.000.00

$2,383.22 Sub-Total

12/1/23 Bruce Aubin $294.00 31446 Reimbursement Medicare 12/15/2023 338869089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A    090898.01.000.00

11/1/23 Bruce Aubin $294.00 31269 Reimbursement of Medica11/16/2023 338249089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A    090898.01.000.00

$588.00 Sub-Total

H1233 BTC Consulting $81.90 31235 DNS Change, removal of d11/16/2023 338251680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND A    016804.01.000.00

$81.90 Sub-Total

21002085336, 11/22Central Hudson $225.70 31471 Russell Knolls Barn12/15/2023 338875132.4 - Garage CE GENERAL FUND A    051324.01.000.00

21001861992, 11/14Central Hudson $60.60 31473 Town Hall12/15/2023 338871620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

21001711858, 11/17Central Hudson $144.83 31476 Pool12/15/2023 338877110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

21001712062, 11/17Central Hudson $24.47 31472 Pool Pump12/15/2023 338877110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

21001951587, 12/1/23Central Hudson $3.45 31487 Athletic Field Electric12/15/2023 338877110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

21002083992, 11/27Central Hudson $88.71 31475 Transfer Station12/15/2023 338878160.4 - Refuse/Garbage CE GENERAL FUND A    081604.01.000.00
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21001785795, 11/30Central Hudson $153.20 31474 Street Lights12/15/2023 338875182.4 - Street Lighting CE GENERAL FUND A    051824.01.000.00

21001785795, 10/31/2Central Hudson $156.50 31359 Electric Services11/16/2023 338265182.4 - Street Lighting CE GENERAL FUND A    051824.01.000.00

21001861992, 11/6/23Central Hudson $246.90 31363 Electric Services11/16/2023 338261620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

21001951587, 11/3/23Central Hudson $30.89 31362 Electric Services11/16/2023 338267110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

21002083992, 10/26/2Central Hudson $42.98 31360 Electric Services11/16/2023 338268160.4 - Refuse/Garbage CE GENERAL FUND A    081604.01.000.00

21001861992, 10/6/23Central Hudson $363.89 31358 Electric Services11/16/2023 338261620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

21001712062, 10/23/2Central Hudson $30.59 31357 Electric Services11/16/2023 338267110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

21002085336, 10/26/2Central Hudson $366.95 31356 Electric Services11/16/2023 338265132.4 - Garage CE GENERAL FUND A    051324.01.000.00

21001951587, 10/6/23Central Hudson $36.83 31355 Electric Services11/16/2023 338267110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

21001711858, 10/23/2Central Hudson $130.39 31361 Electric Services11/16/2023 338267110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

$2,106.88 Sub-Total

12/1/23 Charles Race $294.00 31447 Reimbursement of Medica12/15/2023 338889089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A    090898.01.000.00

11/1/23 Charles Race $294.00 31366 Reimbursement of Medica11/16/2023 338279089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A    090898.01.000.00

$588.00 Sub-Total

Sept & Oct 23 Christina Bookless $400.00 31240 Sept & Oct Special Prosec11/16/2023 338281110.4 - Justices CE GENERAL FUND A    011104.01.000.00

$400.00 Sub-Total

12/1-12/8/23 Christine Briggs $100.00 31467 Vital Records Daley & Star12/15/2023 338891603 - Vital Statistics Fees GENERAL FUND A    001603.01.000.00

$100.00 Sub-Total

12/1 - 12/8/23 Difiore, Kristen $100.00 31466 Vital records , Daley & Sta12/15/2023 338921603 - Vital Statistics Fees GENERAL FUND A    001603.01.000.00

$100.00 Sub-Total

2024 Dues Dutchess County Assess $35.00 31338 DCAA 2024 Annual Dues11/16/2023 338321355.4 - Assessors CE GENERAL FUND A    013554.01.000.00

$35.00 Sub-Total

24-IN1982 Edmunds GovTech $4,053.83 31352 BASAnnual Maintenance11/16/2023 338341680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND A   016804.01.000.28

$4,053.83 Sub-Total

12/1/23 Florence Prisco $294.00 31448 Reimbursement of Medica12/15/2023 338959089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A    090898.01.000.00

11/1/23 Florence Prisco $294.00 31271 Reimbursement of Medica11/16/2023 338369089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A    090898.01.000.00

$588.00 Sub-Total

Report Date: 12/15/2023 11:40:28 AM Page:  2  of  16 Pages



Inv. No. Vendor Amount Voucher # Description GL Number / NamePaid Date Check #

31916 Glenco Supply Inc $177.00 31299 Handicap Symbol Stencil11/16/2023 338371620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

$177.00 Sub-Total

227619 Hackett Farm Supply $26.00 31300 Straw Town Hall11/16/2023 338381620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

$26.00 Sub-Total

45780 Intelligent Designs Inc $1,255.00 31420 Monthly IT Services for De12/15/2023 338981680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND A   016804.01.000.28

$1,255.00 Sub-Total

12/1/23 Irene Wing $294.00 31449 Reimbursement of Medica12/15/2023 338999089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A    090898.01.000.00

11/1/23 Irene Wing $294.00 31272 Reimbursement of Medica11/16/2023 338399089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A    090898.01.000.00

$588.00 Sub-Total

11339 Jeff Daley & Sons Inc. $2,114.68 31424 676.2 Gals of Fuel Oil12/15/2023 339005132.4 - Garage CE GENERAL FUND A    051324.01.000.00

11100 Jeff Daley & Sons Inc. $954.49 31425 308.0 Gallons of Fuel Oil12/15/2023 339001620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

$3,069.17 Sub-Total

Mileage Rmbse Lisa Evangelista $17.88 31243 Drop off Scar documents f11/16/2023 338431355.4 - Assessors CE GENERAL FUND A    013554.01.000.00

$17.88 Sub-Total

Jan 2024 Rent Lyall Community Church $500.00 31454 January 2024 Rent12/15/2023 339027310.4 - Youth Programs CE GENERAL FUND A   T073104.01.000.40

December 2023 Lyall Community Church $500.00 31369 December 2023 Rent11/28/2023 338817310.4 - Youth Programs CE GENERAL FUND A   T073104.01.000.40

$1,000.00 Sub-Total

12/12/23 Margaret Bernberg $90.00 31486 Court Interpreter 1.5 hrs12/15/2023 339031110.4 - Justices CE GENERAL FUND A    011104.01.000.00

$90.00 Sub-Total

12/11/23 Marshall, Eric Rosi $210.00 31453 Music Education 11/1-12/312/15/2023 339047310.4 - Youth Programs CE GENERAL FUND A   T073104.01.000.40

11/4/23 Marshall, Eric Rosi $140.00 31367 Music11/16/2023 338447310.4 - Youth Programs CE GENERAL FUND A   T073104.01.000.40

$350.00 Sub-Total

65966550 Matthew Bender & Co Inc $87.36 31421 NY CPLR Redbook and T12/15/2023 339051110.4 - Justices CE GENERAL FUND A    011104.01.000.00

$87.36 Sub-Total

12/5/23 Michael Olivette $83.19 31442 127.0 Miles @.65512/15/2023 339061355.4 - Assessors CE GENERAL FUND A    013554.01.000.00

$83.19 Sub-Total
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23390 Millbrook Printing $365.00 31438 Assessor's Envelopes12/15/2023 339071355.4 - Assessors CE GENERAL FUND A    013554.01.000.00

$365.00 Sub-Total

18948258 MVP Health Care $10,965.67 31435 A Fund Health Ins12/15/2023 339089060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.01.000.00

$10,965.67 Sub-Total

2023-10 MVP Select Care Inc. $22.50 31422 January MVP Admin Fees12/15/2023 339099060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.01.000.00

$22.50 Sub-Total

45420 NYGFOA $190.00 31233 Bookkeeper's Annual Due11/16/2023 338471220.4 - Supervisor CE GENERAL FUND A    012204.01.000.00

$190.00 Sub-Total

2024 Dues NYS Assessors Associati $125.00 31445 NYSAA 2024 Annual Dues12/15/2023 339111920.4 - Municipal Associatoin Dues GENERAL FU019204.01.000.00

$125.00 Sub-Total

2023-1402 NYS Assoc. Towns Supt $250.00 31482 2024 Dues12/15/2023 339121920.4 - Municipal Associatoin Dues GENERAL FU019204.01.000.00

$250.00 Sub-Total

A13591271443 NYS Labor Law Poster S $99.50 31261 NYS Service Posters 202411/16/2023 338481620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

$99.50 Sub-Total

07817-020177-01-3Optimum $69.19 31430 Telephone/Internet service12/15/2023 339131410.4 - Town Clerk CE GENERAL FUND A    014104.01.000.00

07817-015138-01-2Optimum $155.57 31431 Telephone/Internet service12/15/2023 339135132.4 - Garage CE GENERAL FUND A    051324.01.000.00

07817-020177-01-3Optimum $69.18 31430 Telephone/Internet service12/15/2023 339137020.4 - Rec Contractural CE GENERAL FUND A    070204.01.000.00

07817-020177-01-3Optimum $69.19 31430 Telephone/Internet service12/15/2023 339131220.4 - Supervisor CE GENERAL FUND A    012204.01.000.00

07817-020177-01-3Optimum $69.19 31430 Telephone/Internet service12/15/2023 339135010.4 - Supt. of Highway CE GENERAL FUND A    050104.01.000.00

07817-020177-01-3Optimum $69.19 31430 Telephone/Internet service12/15/2023 339131355.4 - Assessors CE GENERAL FUND A    013554.01.000.00

07817-020177-01-3Optimum $69.19 31430 Telephone/Internet service12/15/2023 339131010.4 - Town Board CE GENERAL FUND A    010104.01.000.00

$570.70 Sub-Total

3318377995 Pitney Bowes Global Fin $166.50 31427 Rent for Postage Meter12/15/2023 339161670.4 - Central Print/Mail GENERAL FUND A    016704.01.000.00

$166.50 Sub-Total

A/C 30205207 (2)Pitney Bowes Reserve A $1,200.00 31417 Add postage to Meter12/15/2023 339171670.4 - Central Print/Mail GENERAL FUND A    016704.01.000.00

$1,200.00 Sub-Total
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5965444 Poughkeepsie Journal $73.74 31423 Legal Notice12/15/2023 339181989.4 - Misc. Printing & Advertising GENERAL FU019894.01.000.00

9475032 Poughkeepsie Journal $82.15 31468 Correction to meeting12/15/2023 339181989.4 - Misc. Printing & Advertising GENERAL FU019894.01.000.00

9455622 Poughkeepsie Journal $51.63 31265 Legal Notice11/16/2023 338511989.4 - Misc. Printing & Advertising GENERAL FU019894.01.000.00

9456437 Poughkeepsie Journal $59.52 31266 Legan Notice11/16/2023 338511989.4 - Misc. Printing & Advertising GENERAL FU019894.01.000.00

9411768 Poughkeepsie Journal $53.59 31264 Legal Notices11/16/2023 338511989.4 - Misc. Printing & Advertising GENERAL FU019894.01.000.00

9313313 Poughkeepsie Journal $62.64 31263 Legas Notice11/16/2023 338511989.4 - Misc. Printing & Advertising GENERAL FU019894.01.000.00

5830671 Poughkeepsie Journal $35.01 31262 Special Meeting11/16/2023 338511989.4 - Misc. Printing & Advertising GENERAL FU019894.01.000.00

5812855 Poughkeepsie Journal $55.02 31267 Notice of Public Hearing11/16/2023 338511989.4 - Misc. Printing & Advertising GENERAL FU019894.01.000.00

$473.30 Sub-Total

35745815 Quill Corporation $36.86 31418 Office Supplies12/15/2023 339191620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

35467521 Quill Corporation $61.47 31350 Paper & labels11/16/2023 338531620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

$98.33 Sub-Total

12/1/23 R. W. Ciferri III $294.00 31450 Reimbursement of Medica12/15/2023 339209089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A    090898.01.000.00

11/1/23 R. W. Ciferri III $294.00 31273 Reimbursement of Medica11/16/2023 338549089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A    090898.01.000.00

$588.00 Sub-Total

241226 RBT CPA's LLP $656.64 31426 Accounting Services12/15/2023 339211320.4 - Independent Auditing & Accounting GENER013204.01.000.00

$656.64 Sub-Total

A/C 426, 11/30/23Reardon Briggs Compan $89.19 31428 Cleaning Supplies12/15/2023 339221620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

A/C 426, 10/31/23Reardon Briggs Compan $94.71 31248 Cleaning Supplies11/16/2023 338551620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

$183.90 Sub-Total

A/C 844 11/30/23Reardon Briggs Compan $82.21 31429 Repair parts & supplies12/15/2023 339237110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

475951CR Reardon Briggs Compan ($182.68) 31349 repair parts11/16/2023 338577110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

10/31/23 Reardon Briggs Compan $182.39 31346 Repair Supplies11/16/2023 338577110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

475951 Reardon Briggs Compan $182.68 31349 repair parts11/16/2023 338577110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

$264.60 Sub-Total

475286 Reardon Brigss Lawn & $57.40 31347 Tube11/16/2023 338597110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

475951 Reardon Brigss Lawn & $182.68 31368 repair parts11/16/2023 338597110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

475345 Reardon Brigss Lawn & $279.75 31348 Repair parts - Tire, etc11/16/2023 338597110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00
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$519.83 Sub-Total

5068494875 Ricoh USA Inc. $197.36 31432 Copier Contract12/15/2023 339261620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

5068332821 Ricoh USA Inc. $197.36 31433 Copier Contract12/15/2023 339261620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

$394.72 Sub-Total

IN164052 Ringsquared Telecom LL $99.23 31479 Park Cameras12/15/2023 339277110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

IN155961 Ringsquared Telecom LL $198.46 31353 Park Cameras11/16/2023 338617110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

$297.69 Sub-Total

500420, 11/30/23Royal Carting Of Dutches $182.00 31441 Container Haulage  - Russ12/15/2023 339285132.4 - Garage CE GENERAL FUND A    051324.01.000.00

500420, 11/30/23Royal Carting Of Dutches $5,945.32 31441 Container Haulage12/15/2023 339288160.4 - Refuse/Garbage CE GENERAL FUND A    081604.01.000.00

500420, 10/31/23Royal Carting Of Dutches $2,126.93 31340 Container Haulage11/16/2023 338628160.4 - Refuse/Garbage CE GENERAL FUND A    081604.01.000.00

500420, 10/31/23Royal Carting Of Dutches $182.00 31340 Container Haulage - Highw11/16/2023 338625132.4 - Garage CE GENERAL FUND A    051324.01.000.00

$8,436.25 Sub-Total

6828487 Score $1,769.62 31440 Basketball Uniforms12/15/2023 339317310.4 - Youth Programs CE GENERAL FUND A   B073104.01.000.41

6817683 Score $207.84 31237 Coach Jerseys11/16/2023 338647310.4 - Youth Programs CE GENERAL FUND A   S073104.01.000.47

6817345 Score $773.53 31238 Soccer Uniform Order11/16/2023 338647310.4 - Youth Programs CE GENERAL FUND A   S073104.01.000.47

$2,750.99 Sub-Total

68299 Swiss Uniform Services $103.00 31409 Jim Brownell12/15/2023 339338160.4 - Refuse/Garbage CE GENERAL FUND A    081604.01.000.00

$103.00 Sub-Total

12/1/23 Szalewicz, Danielle $155.71 31437 Reimburse Holiday Decora12/15/2023 339347310.4 - Youth Programs CE GENERAL FUND A   C073104.01.000.43

$155.71 Sub-Total

227040906-001 United Rentals $265.00 31439 Monthly Porta Potty Consu12/15/2023 339377110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

219989355-006 United Rentals $115.00 31268 Porta Potty11/16/2023 338697110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

219989355-005 United Rentals $115.00 31236 Porta Potty11/16/2023 338697110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

$495.00 Sub-Total

149621 Van DeWater & Van De $157.50 31461 Exemption for Volunteer Fi12/15/2023 339381420.4 - Attorney CE GENERAL FUND A    014204.01.000.00

149614 Van DeWater & Van De $45.00 31462 Senior Activity Facility Proj12/15/2023 339381420.4 - Attorney CE GENERAL FUND A    014204.01.000.00

149617 Van DeWater & Van De $1,035.00 31457 General Town Board Matte12/15/2023 339381420.4 - Attorney CE GENERAL FUND A    014204.01.000.00
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149615 Van DeWater & Van De $112.50 31463 Town Clerk Salary - consul12/15/2023 339381420.4 - Attorney CE GENERAL FUND A    014204.01.000.00

149272 Van DeWater & Van De $22.50 31278 Services in connection wit11/16/2023 338711420.4 - Attorney CE GENERAL FUND A    014204.01.000.00

149271 Van DeWater & Van De $787.50 31277 General Town Board Matte11/16/2023 338711420.4 - Attorney CE GENERAL FUND A    014204.01.000.00

$2,160.00 Sub-Total

9950585870 Verizon Wireless $31.07 31478 Cell Phone Service12/15/2023 339391110.4 - Justices CE GENERAL FUND A    011104.01.000.00

9950585870 Verizon Wireless $31.07 31478 Cell Phone Service12/15/2023 339395010.4 - Supt. of Highway CE GENERAL FUND A    050104.01.000.00

9950585870 Verizon Wireless $62.15 31478 Cell Phone Service12/15/2023 339397110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

9950585870 Verizon Wireless $31.07 31478 Cell Phone Service12/15/2023 339397020.4 - Rec Contractural CE GENERAL FUND A    070204.01.000.00

9950585870 Verizon Wireless $31.07 31478 Cell Phone Service12/15/2023 339391220.4 - Supervisor CE GENERAL FUND A    012204.01.000.00

9948145096 Verizon Wireless $31.07 31354 Cell Phone Service11/16/2023 338721220.4 - Supervisor CE GENERAL FUND A    012204.01.000.00

9948145096 Verizon Wireless $31.07 31354 Cell Phone Service11/16/2023 338721110.4 - Justices CE GENERAL FUND A    011104.01.000.00

9948145096 Verizon Wireless $31.07 31354 Cell Phone Service11/16/2023 338725010.4 - Supt. of Highway CE GENERAL FUND A    050104.01.000.00

9948145096 Verizon Wireless $31.07 31354 Cell Phone Service11/16/2023 338727020.4 - Rec Contractural CE GENERAL FUND A    070204.01.000.00

9948145096 Verizon Wireless $62.15 31354 Cell Phone Service11/16/2023 338727110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

$372.86 Sub-Total

November 2023 Video Ventures LTD $375.00 31436 Video Services for Novem12/15/2023 339401680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND A    016804.01.000.00

October 2023 Video Ventures LTD $315.00 31244 Video Services for October11/16/2023 338731680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND A   016804.01.000.28

$690.00 Sub-Total

138174035 WB Mason Co., Inc. $62.40 31342 Assessor's Office Supplies11/16/2023 338751355.4 - Assessors CE GENERAL FUND A    013554.01.000.00

138015334 WB Mason Co., Inc. $62.40 31343 Assessor's Office Supplies11/16/2023 338751355.4 - Assessors CE GENERAL FUND A    013554.01.000.00

$124.80 Sub-Total

732332, 11/30/23Welsh Sanitation Service $262.99 31452 Dumpster at Park12/15/2023 339417110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

732332, 10/31/23Welsh Sanitation Service $262.99 31341 Sanitation Services11/16/2023 338767110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

$525.98 Sub-Total

10/1/23 Wildlife Control Services $295.00 31345 Removal of Large snappin11/16/2023 338777110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

$295.00 Sub-Total

902183 Williams Lumber - HWY $54.99 31325 Town Hall Ramp11/16/2023 338781620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A   BUILDI016204.01.000.27

912979 Williams Lumber - HWY $201.56 31329 Town Hall Handicap Ramp11/16/2023 338781620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A   BUILDI016204.01.000.27
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911248 Williams Lumber - HWY $44.90 31326 Town Hall Handicap Ramp11/16/2023 338781620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A   BUILDI016204.01.000.27

916143 Williams Lumber - HWY $1,617.86 31333 Town Hall Handicap ramp11/16/2023 338781620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A   BUILDI016204.01.000.27

912988 Williams Lumber - HWY ($139.99) 31330 Town Hall Handicap Ramp11/16/2023 338781620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A   BUILDI016204.01.000.27

912990 Williams Lumber - HWY $109.99 31331 Town Hall Handicap ramp11/16/2023 338781620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A   BUILDI016204.01.000.27

915709 Williams Lumber - HWY $53.31 31332 Town Hall Handicap ramp11/16/2023 338781620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A   BUILDI016204.01.000.27

911956 Williams Lumber - HWY $571.22 31327 Town Hall Handicap Ramp11/16/2023 338781620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A   BUILDI016204.01.000.27

912437 Williams Lumber - HWY $386.57 31328 Town Hall Handicap Ramp11/16/2023 338781620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A   BUILDI016204.01.000.27

916407 Williams Lumber - HWY $192.72 31334 Town Hall Handicap ramp11/16/2023 338781620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A   BUILDI016204.01.000.27

$3,093.13 Sub-Total

A/C 70173, 11-15-23Williams Lumber - REC ($21.04) 31434 Ramp12/15/2023 339431620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A   BUILDI016204.01.000.27

A/C 70173, 11-15-23Williams Lumber - REC $453.19 31434 Community Events - Trees12/15/2023 339437310.4 - Youth Programs CE GENERAL FUND A   C073104.01.000.43

$432.15 Sub-Total

12/1/23 Wilma Cole $294.00 31451 Reimbursement of Medica12/15/2023 339449089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A    090898.01.000.00

11/1/23 Wilma Cole $294.00 31274 Reimbursement of Medica11/16/2023 338799089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A    090898.01.000.00

$588.00 Sub-Total

$56,351.71 Total

GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OUTSIDE VILLAGE)

97673-01101 12/31Allied Adminstrators For $67.70 31477 Delta Dental Insurance for 12/15/2023 338849060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.02.000.00

9767301101, Dec 23Allied Adminstrators For $67.70 31339 Delta Dental Insurance for 11/16/2023 338239060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.02.000.00

$135.40 Sub-Total

ac/ End 06177 Bank Of Millbrook Visa $33.30 31372 zoom12/6/2023 338828010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.00

ac/ End 06177 Bank Of Millbrook Visa $33.30 31372 zoom12/6/2023 338828020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.00

ac/ End 06177 Bank Of Millbrook Visa $544.95 31372 Indeed12/6/2023 338822115 - Planning Board Fees GENERAL FUND B (T002115.02.000.00

$611.55 Sub-Total

Reimbursement, 10/6/Christine Briggs $13.46 31260 PB Plans Reimbursement11/16/2023 338298020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.00

$13.46 Sub-Total

PG000034450 General Code $2,681.40 31443 20% submission of the Dr12/15/2023 338963620.4 - Safety Inspection CE GENERAL FUND B (036204.02.000.54
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$2,681.40 Sub-Total

45780 Intelligent Designs Inc $1,255.00 31420 Monthly IT Services for De12/15/2023 338981680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND B (T016804.02.000.00

$1,255.00 Sub-Total

18948258 MVP Health Care $846.77 31435 B Fund Health Ins12/15/2023 339089060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.02.000.00

$846.77 Sub-Total

2023-10 MVP Select Care Inc. $2.50 31422 January MVP Admin Fees12/15/2023 339099060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.02.000.00

$2.50 Sub-Total

13342 Nan Stolzenburg $796.20 31344 Assist Town Board in Zoni11/16/2023 338458010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.55

$796.20 Sub-Total

07817-020177-01-3Optimum $69.19 31430 Telephone/Internet service12/15/2023 339133620.4 - Safety Inspection CE GENERAL FUND B (036204.02.000.00

$69.19 Sub-Total

A/C 30205207 (2)Pitney Bowes Reserve A $750.00 31417 Add postage to Meter12/15/2023 339171670.4 - Central Print/Mail GENERAL FUND B (TO016704.02.000.00

$750.00 Sub-Total

9476850 Poughkeepsie Journal $32.95 31469 Legal Notice12/15/2023 339188020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.62

9538311 Poughkeepsie Journal $42.92 31470 Legal Notice12/15/2023 339188020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.62

$75.87 Sub-Total

35354286 Quill Corporation $125.99 31351 Ink11/16/2023 338533620.4 - Safety Inspection CE GENERAL FUND B (036204.02.000.00

$125.99 Sub-Total

45A Tim Miller Associates, Inc $750.00 31419 Wetland Consulting12/15/2023 339358020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.60

$750.00 Sub-Total

149619 Van DeWater & Van De $787.50 31459 Short term rentals12/15/2023 339381420.4 - Attorney CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O014204.02.000.00

149611 Van DeWater & Van De $270.00 31455 General Planning Board M12/15/2023 339388020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.61

149612 Van DeWater & Van De $112.50 31456 Orvis Company Site Plan12/15/2023 339388020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.61

149620 Van DeWater & Van De $697.50 31460 Overlay District Creation12/15/2023 339388010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.56

149616 Van DeWater & Van De $405.00 31465 Blaikie and Lynch ZBA Are12/15/2023 339388010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.56

149613 Van DeWater & Van De $641.25 31464 Adelstein & Bonis ZBA Are12/15/2023 339388010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.56
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149618 Van DeWater & Van De $67.50 31458 Killlearn Road - Profession12/15/2023 339381420.4 - Attorney CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O014204.02.000.00

149276 Van DeWater & Van De $303.75 31275 General Planning Board M11/16/2023 338718020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.61

149275 Van DeWater & Van De $78.75 31283 Adelstine & Bonis, ZBA fail11/16/2023 338718010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.56

149278 Van DeWater & Van De $1,323.56 31282 Orvis Company - ZBA App11/16/2023 338718010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.56

149277 Van DeWater & Van De $135.00 31281 Daniel Yadgard - ZBA Gen11/16/2023 338718010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.56

149274 Van DeWater & Van De $562.50 31280 Services in Connection wit11/16/2023 338718010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.56

149273 Van DeWater & Van De $2,340.00 31279 Services in connection wit11/16/2023 338718010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.56

149279 Van DeWater & Van De $168.75 31276 Orive Company - Site Plan11/16/2023 338718020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.61

$7,893.56 Sub-Total

9950585870 Verizon Wireless $31.07 31478 Cell Phone Service12/15/2023 339393620.4 - Safety Inspection CE GENERAL FUND B (036204.02.000.00

9948145096 Verizon Wireless $31.07 31354 Cell Phone Service11/16/2023 338723620.4 - Safety Inspection CE GENERAL FUND B (036204.02.000.00

$62.14 Sub-Total

October 2023 Video Ventures LTD $315.00 31244 Video Services for October11/16/2023 338731680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND B (T016804.02.000.53

$315.00 Sub-Total

October2023-CourtVillage Of Millbrook $288.30 31250 October Court Coverage11/16/2023 338743120.4 - Police & Constable CE GENERAL FUND B 031204.02.000.00

September2023-CourtVillage Of Millbrook $288.30 31249 September Court Coverag11/16/2023 338743120.4 - Police & Constable CE GENERAL FUND B 031204.02.000.00

$576.60 Sub-Total

$16,960.63 Total

HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOWN OUTSIDE VILLAGE)

2748333345900 Advance Auto Parts Pro $102.38 31377 Repair Parts & Supplies D-12/15/2023 338835130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

274833245811CRAdvance Auto Parts Pro ($115.81) 31376 Repair Parts & Supplies D-12/15/2023 338835130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

2748333235865 Advance Auto Parts Pro $24.28 31378 Repair Parts & Supplies D-12/15/2023 338835130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

2748332545601 Advance Auto Parts Pro $283.90 31374 Repair Parts & Supplies D-12/15/2023 338835130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

2748333245811 Advance Auto Parts Pro $115.81 31375 Repair Parts & Supplies D-12/15/2023 338835130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

274833245811 Advance Auto Parts Pro $115.81 31376 Repair Parts & Supplies D-12/15/2023 338835130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

2748330644711 Advance Auto Parts Pro $91.11 31373 Repair Parts - Trailer12/15/2023 338835130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

2748327743466 Advance Auto Parts Pro $9.60 31289 Repair Parts & Supplies11/16/2023 338205130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

2748327634223 Advance Auto Parts Pro $43.04 31285 Repair Parts & Supplies11/16/2023 338205130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

2748327626730 Advance Auto Parts Pro $51.18 31286 Repair Parts & Supplies11/16/2023 338205130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00
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2748327643435 Advance Auto Parts Pro ($43.18) 31288 Repair Parts & Supplies cr11/16/2023 338205130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

2748327534177 Advance Auto Parts Pro $18.18 31284 Repair Parts & Supplies11/16/2023 338205130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

2748327643432 Advance Auto Parts Pro $43.18 31287 Repair Parts & Supplies11/16/2023 338205130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$739.48 Sub-Total

8743-274963 AGA Supply Inc. $33.11 31290 Repair Parts & Supplies fo11/16/2023 338215130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$33.11 Sub-Total

301037239 Allegiance Trucks $771.19 31291 Repair Parts & Supplies11/16/2023 338225130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$771.19 Sub-Total

97673-01101 12/31Allied Adminstrators For $135.40 31477 Delta Dental Insurance for 12/15/2023 338849060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) HIGHWAY 090608.04.000.00

9767301101, Dec 23Allied Adminstrators For $135.40 31339 Delta Dental Insurance for 11/16/2023 338239060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) HIGHWAY 090608.04.000.00

$270.80 Sub-Total

BAN Payment Bank Of Millbrook $1,849.89 31485 Inerest on 4x4 2019 Intern12/15/2023 338859710.7 - Interest on Debt Service HIGHWAY FUND 097107.04.000.00

BAN Payment Bank Of Millbrook $46,247.20 31485 Payment on 4x4 2019 Inte12/15/2023 338859710.6 - Debt Service on Bond HIGHWAY FUND DB097106.04.000.00

$48,097.09 Sub-Total

5186822965 CINTAS $262.90 31380 Medicine Cabinet Supplies12/15/2023 338905130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

5183420141 CINTAS $148.41 31379 Medicine Cabinet Supplies12/15/2023 338905130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

5179604835 CINTAS $184.10 31292 Medicine Cabinet Supplies11/16/2023 338305130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$595.41 Sub-Total

3061447 Cryo Weld Corp. $55.80 31381 Repair Parts & Supplies12/15/2023 338915130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

3059306 Cryo Weld Corp. $57.66 31293 Repair Parts & Supplies11/16/2023 338315130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$113.46 Sub-Total

0225148 Dutchess Overhead Door $7,254.00 31444 Highway Garage Door12/15/2023 338935110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.00

$7,254.00 Sub-Total

23-2366 Dutchess Tire Center $136.00 31295 2 Spacers11/16/2023 338335110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.00

23-2276 Dutchess Tire Center $710.00 31294 Retread & Casing11/16/2023 338335110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.00

$846.00 Sub-Total

113096479 Fleetpride $34.15 31382 Repair Parts & Supplies - 12/15/2023 338945130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

Report Date: 12/15/2023 11:40:28 AM Page:  11  of  16 Pages



Inv. No. Vendor Amount Voucher # Description GL Number / NamePaid Date Check #

112021932 Fleetpride $133.98 31297 Repair Parts & Supplies`11/16/2023 338355130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

112022059 Fleetpride $28.68 31298 Repair Parts & Supplies11/16/2023 338355130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

112024755 Fleetpride $20.50 31296 Repair Parts & Supplies11/16/2023 338355130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$217.31 Sub-Total

L152544 Hudson River Truck & Tr $710.00 31385 Repair Parts & Supplies - 12/15/2023 338975130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

JB152531 Hudson River Truck & Tr $264.00 31384 Repair Parts & Supplies  S12/15/2023 338975130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

JB152389 Hudson River Truck & Tr $1,042.13 31386 Repair Parts & Supplies Fi12/15/2023 338975130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

C152458 Hudson River Truck & Tr $498.00 31383 Repair Parts & Supplies12/15/2023 338975110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.64

$2,514.13 Sub-Total

101323115632 Jason Wohlfhart $118.80 31301 Repair Parts & Supplies11/16/2023 338405130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$118.80 Sub-Total

44658 (2) Jeff Daley & Sons Inc. $61.14 31387 Diesel12/15/2023 339005110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.64

1893 Jeff Daley & Sons Inc. $950.07 31388 300 Gal Diesel12/15/2023 339005110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.64

11307 Jeff Daley & Sons Inc. $1,227.45 31389 500 Gal Diesel12/15/2023 339005110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.64

44658 Jeff Daley & Sons Inc. $1,508.81 31302 500 Gal Diesel11/16/2023 338415110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.64

44870 Jeff Daley & Sons Inc. $2,444.98 31304 741.6 Gal Diesel11/16/2023 338415110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.64

44696 Jeff Daley & Sons Inc. $1,592.41 31303 477.5 Gal Diesel11/16/2023 338415110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.64

44965 Jeff Daley & Sons Inc. $3,437.30 31305 1020.0 Gal Diesel11/16/2023 338415110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.64

$11,222.16 Sub-Total

3122 Junior's Diesel Repair $180.00 31390 9 NYS Inspectionis12/15/2023 339015130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

3151 Junior's Diesel Repair $555.70 31483 Battery Disconnect Switch 12/15/2023 339015142.4 - Snow Removal CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (T051424.04.000.00

3152 Junior's Diesel Repair $620.70 31484 Battery Disconnect Truck 12/15/2023 339015142.4 - Snow Removal CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (T051424.04.000.00

$1,356.40 Sub-Total

1265 Kennedy Tree Service LL $1,710.00 31306 Tree Removal - Welwyn R11/16/2023 338425110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.64

$1,710.00 Sub-Total

18948258 MVP Health Care $6,520.12 31435 DB Fund Health Ins12/15/2023 339089060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) HIGHWAY 090608.04.000.00

$6,520.12 Sub-Total

2023-10 MVP Select Care Inc. $10.00 31422 January MVP Admin Fees12/15/2023 339099060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) HIGHWAY 090608.04.000.00
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$10.00 Sub-Total

166514 New York Communicatio $565.00 31391 Monthly Lease - Decembe12/15/2023 339105130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

285086 New York Communicatio $120.00 31308 Add on Lease11/16/2023 338465130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

166203 New York Communicatio $445.00 31307 October Monthly Lease11/16/2023 338465130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$1,130.00 Sub-Total

11062020-2 Package Pavement $162.50 31393 Blacktop Repair Mix12/15/2023 339145110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.00

11062023 Package Pavement $162.50 31392 Blacktop Repair Mix12/15/2023 339145110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.00

$325.00 Sub-Total

1071603 Peckham Materials Corp. $2,836.00 31395 Shop12/15/2023 339155110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.00

1070555 Peckham Materials Corp. $983.24 31394 Type 6 Top - Deep Hollow 12/15/2023 339155110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.00

1066454 Peckham Materials Corp. $2,279.52 31309 Item 4 for Shady Dell11/16/2023 338495110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.64

1067778 Peckham Materials Corp. $4,059.36 31310 Item 4 - Shady Dell11/16/2023 338495110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.64

$10,158.12 Sub-Total

162029 Polsinello Lubricants $1,513.40 31365 Oil - Shop11/16/2023 338505110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.00

$1,513.40 Sub-Total

WE3945 Power Plan $989.00 31311 Repair Parts & Supplies G11/16/2023 338525110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.64

$989.00 Sub-Total

A/C 330, 10/31/23Reardon Briggs Compan $83.05 31312 Repair Parts & Supplies - 11/16/2023 338565130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$83.05 Sub-Total

480789 Reardon Briggs Lawn & $6.69 31396 Repair Parts Leaf Blower12/15/2023 339245130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

479448 Reardon Briggs Lawn & $14.01 31313 Repair Parts Leaf Blower11/16/2023 338585130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$20.70 Sub-Total

1191003 Red Wing Properties $3,700.62 31397 205.59 Tons Ice Control S12/15/2023 339255110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.64

1189946 Red Wing Properties $355.60 31314 Screened Topsoil11/16/2023 338605110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.64

1190022 Red Wing Properties $5,237.28 31315 290.96 Ice Control Sand11/16/2023 338605110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.64

$9,293.50 Sub-Total

40511 Ruge's Chevrolet $67.23 31398 Repair Parts & Supplies D-12/15/2023 339295130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00
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$67.23 Sub-Total

810931 Sarjo Industries Inc. $184.07 31399 Repair Parts & Supplies - 12/15/2023 339305130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

809505 Sarjo Industries Inc. $101.31 31316 Repair Parts & Supplies S11/16/2023 338635130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$285.38 Sub-Total

242702 Share Corporation $455.00 31400 Supplies Shop12/15/2023 339325130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

250033 Share Corporation $286.42 31317 Supplies - Shop11/16/2023 338655130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$741.42 Sub-Total

105754 Superior Spring & MFG. $8.64 31319 Repair Parts Truck #311/16/2023 338665130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

105564 Superior Spring & MFG. $1,708.54 31318 Repair Parts & Supplies11/16/2023 338665130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

105792 Superior Spring & MFG. $118.30 31320 Repair Parts Truck #211/16/2023 338665130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$1,835.48 Sub-Total

68297 Swiss Uniform Services $350.00 31406 Tom12/15/2023 339335130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

68295 Swiss Uniform Services $350.00 31404 Mike E12/15/2023 339335130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

68294 Swiss Uniform Services $210.00 31403 Kevin12/15/2023 339335130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

68293 Swiss Uniform Services $100.00 31402 Charlie12/15/2023 339335130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

68300 Swiss Uniform Services $113.00 31401 Wayne12/15/2023 339335130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

69178 Swiss Uniform Services $100.00 31408 Charlie12/15/2023 339335130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

68296 Swiss Uniform Services $200.00 31405 Jason12/15/2023 339335130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

68298 Swiss Uniform Services $212.00 31407 Joe S12/15/2023 339335130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$1,635.00 Sub-Total

12168 The Work Place $129.00 31321 Employee Random DOT T11/16/2023 338675110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.00

$129.00 Sub-Total

10330291 United Ag & Turf $23.13 31410 Repair Parts JD Mower12/15/2023 339365140.4 - Brush & Weeds  CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051404.04.000.00

10267081 United Ag & Turf $59.50 31322 Repair Parts JD Mower11/16/2023 338685140.4 - Brush & Weeds  CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051404.04.000.00

$82.63 Sub-Total

3622 Valley Moto Shop $217.97 31323 Part for chain saw11/16/2023 338705140.4 - Brush & Weeds  CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051404.04.000.00

$217.97 Sub-Total
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939650 Williams Lumber - HWY $103.52 31414 Repair Parts & Supplies12/15/2023 339425130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

939017 Williams Lumber - HWY $86.93 31413 Repair Parts12/15/2023 339425130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

937590 Williams Lumber - HWY $68.91 31488 Repair Parts12/15/2023 339425130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

934842 Williams Lumber - HWY $150.78 31411 Repair Parts & Supplies12/15/2023 339425110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.00

940328 Williams Lumber - HWY $5.97 31415 Repair Parts & Supplies12/15/2023 339425130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

911749 Williams Lumber - HWY $109.86 31324 Repair Parts & Supplies11/16/2023 338785130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$525.97 Sub-Total

1675861 Winzer $471.83 31416 Repair Parts & Supplies S12/15/2023 339455130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

1525564 Winzer $77.45 31337 Repair Parts & Supplies S11/16/2023 338805130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

1510278 Winzer $70.60 31335 Repair Parts & Supplies fo11/16/2023 338805130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

1519461 Winzer $112.18 31336 Repair Parts & Supplies S11/16/2023 338805130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$732.06 Sub-Total

$112,154.37 Total

TRUST & AGENCY FUND TA

BT01777T1,  12/15/23New York State Child Su $254.00 31481 Wayne Gruntler, BT0177712/15/2023 3921223 - NYS Child Support TRUST & AGENCY FUND T000023.99.000.00

BT01777T1, 12/1/23New York State Child Su $254.00 31370 Wayne Gruntler, BT0177712/1/2023 3918323 - NYS Child Support TRUST & AGENCY FUND T000023.99.000.00

BT01777T1, 11/17/23New York State Child Su $254.00 31364 Wayne Gruntler, BT0177711/17/2023 3914923 - NYS Child Support TRUST & AGENCY FUND T000023.99.000.00

$762.00 Sub-Total

12/15/23 PR Town Of Washington Me $846.10 31480 Health Insurance12/15/2023 3921320 - Health Insurance HRA TRUST & AGENCY FUN000020.99.000.00

12/15/23 PR Town Of Washington Me $88.21 31480 Dental Insurance12/15/2023 3921320 - Health Insurance HRA TRUST & AGENCY FUN000020.99.000.68

12/15/23 PR Town Of Washington Me $132.70 31480 Health Insurance - FSA12/15/2023 3921320 - Health Insurance HRA TRUST & AGENCY FUN000020.99.000.67

12/1/23 PR Town Of Washington Me $846.10 31371 Health Insurance12/1/2023 3918420 - Health Insurance HRA TRUST & AGENCY FUN000020.99.000.00

12/1/23 PR Town Of Washington Me $132.70 31371 Health Insurance - FSA12/1/2023 3918420 - Health Insurance HRA TRUST & AGENCY FUN000020.99.000.67

12/1/23 PR Town Of Washington Me $84.82 31371 Dental Insurance12/1/2023 3918420 - Health Insurance HRA TRUST & AGENCY FUN000020.99.000.68

11/17/23 PR Town Of Washington Me $84.82 31363 Dental Insurance11/17/2023 3915020 - Health Insurance HRA TRUST & AGENCY FUN000020.99.000.68

11/17/23 PR Town Of Washington Me $763.32 31363 Health Insurance11/17/2023 3915020 - Health Insurance HRA TRUST & AGENCY FUN000020.99.000.00

11/17/23 PR Town Of Washington Me $78.84 31363 Health Insurance - FSA11/17/2023 3915020 - Health Insurance HRA TRUST & AGENCY FUN000020.99.000.67

$3,057.61 Sub-Total
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$3,819.61 Total

$189,286.32Grand Total

I hereby certify that the vouchers listed on this abstract for this period consisting of these attached pages 

were audited and allowed in the amounts shown.  Authorization is hereby given and direction is made to pay 

each of the claimants the amount opposite his name.

Authorized Official Date

Authorized OfficialAuthorized Official

Authorized Official Authorized Official

Authorized Official Authorized Official
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